Government of Jammu & Kashmir Industries & Commerce Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject:-Sanction for advance drawal of funds to the tune of ₹1,00,00,000.00/-(Rupees One Crore only) In favour of Director, Industries & Commerce Jammu for the implementation of PM Gati Shakti project in the UT of J&K.

Reference:- Director I & C Jammu letter No.DI&C/J/Acctts/2024-25/PMGS/137-39 dated 30-04-2024.

Govt. Order No: - 70- JK(IND) of 2024 Dated: 03-05-2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to advance drawal of funds amountin to ₹1,00,00,000.00/-(Rupees One Crore only) in favour of Director, Industries & Commerce, Jammu for advancement of the same to NICSI on account of payment of hiring charges to Consultancy for implementation of PM Gati Shakti project in the UT of J&K, out of the funds released for Financial Year 2024-25.

The sanction of advance drawal is subject to the following conditions:

- 1. The Department shall fulfill all codal formalities and due procedures as per GFR- 2017.
- 2. The expenditure shall be booked on approved item(s) only.
- 3. The detailed Red DC Account of the advance shall be furnished to all the concerned guarters within the stipulated time.
- 4. The Term and conditions mentioned in RFP shall be adhered strictly.

The Expenditure on this account shall be debited to the detailed account head given as under:-

Major Head

: 2851 Village and Small Industries

Sub Major Head

: 00

Minor Head

: 001 Direction and Administration

Group Head

: 0099 General

Sub Head

: 2202 Director Industries Jammu

Detailed Head

: 037-Professional and Special Service Charges

This issues with the concurrence of Director Finance, Industries & Commerce Department Vide e-File No.IC-ACC/27/2023-Fin.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

sd/ (Vikramjit Singh) IPS Commissioner/Secretary to Government Industries and Commerce Department

Dated: 03.05.2024

No. IC/ACC/27/2023

Copy To:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to Government, Finance Department , J&K.
- Principal Accountant General, J&K Srinagar/Jammu.
- 3. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Govt. of India.
- 4. Director Industries & Commerce, Jammu.
- 5 Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K.
- 6. Treasury officer Concerned Treasury.
- 7. Private Secretary to the Commissioner/Secretary to the Government I&C Department.
- 8. I/C Website, Industries and Commerce Department.
- 9. Stock file (w3sc).

Director Finance ndustries and Commerce